1. Product profile
1.1 General description
NPN transistor in a SOT416 (SC-75) plastic package. The PNP complement is 2PA1774.
1.2 Features
Low current (max. 150 mA)
Low voltage (max. 50 V)
1.3 Applications
General-purpose switching and amplification in communication, Electronic Data
Processing (EDP) and consumer applications.
2. Pinning information
3. Ordering information
2PC4617
NPN general-purpose transistor
Rev. 05 — 17 November 2009 Product data sheet
Table 1. Pinning
Pin Description Simplified outline Symbol
1 base
2 emitter
3 collector
1 2
3
sym021
3
2
1
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
2PC4617Q SC-75 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT416
2PC4617R
2PC4617S
2PC4617_5 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 05 — 17 November 2009 2 of 7
NXP Semiconductors 2PC4617
NPN general-purpose transistor
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
[1] Transistor mounted on an FR4 printed-circuit board, single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
6. Thermal characteristics
[1] Transistor mounted on an FR4 printed-circuit board, single-sided copper, tin-plated and standard footprint.
Table 3. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
2PC4617Q ZQ
2PC4617R ZR
2PC4617S ZS
Table 4. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VCBO collector-base voltage open emitter - 60 V